at the [gElod==

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1(2) L.o‘“ 1000-00
2 (6) E’ 213217-
3(1) m 21243-0
4(7) /ﬁ‘ 21-6529
5 (8) . 00-0600
6 (3) m 448-252
7 (4) 339-39

x

Long Handicap: Clueless Hill 7 -

380604-

(R6) 20:20 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 2f
Ryans Cleaning Event Specialists Handicap (Class ) (3YO plus)

o) hoon | SocoTaner | OF

TENNESSEE WILDCAT 26 ¢
b g Kheleyf - Windbeneathmywings

DAWN HOOFER 298 (29J) D
b f Dawn Approach - Super Hoofer

NIMITZ 26 D
b g Casamento - Siphon Melody

RIPS DREAM 14
b g Rip Van Winkle - Billys Dream

DANCE EMPEROR 14C

b g Holy Roman Emperor - Dance Avenue

INVASION DAY 12
b g Footstepsinthesand - Van De Cappelle

CLAIM THE LADY 54

b ¢ Acclamation - Always The Lady

CLUELESS HILL 288

b ¢ Vocalised - Dancing Bandit

13

Top Tip: INVASION DAY (6)
Watch out for: CLAIM THE LADY (7)

910-0

49-12bl

59-3

49-0pl

48-12

38-10b

38-4

48-4

S P Bird (10)
G M Lyons

S M Crosse (5)
P Nolan

D P McDonogh
C O'Brien

B M Coen (5)
P J Flynn

H J Horgan (10)
Peter Fahey

C T Keane
G M Lyons

N G McCullagh
Mrs J Harrington

R P Cleary
L Comer

90

88

79

76

74

84

78

66

ATR VERDICT: INVASION DAY was no match for a Dermot Weld odds-on shot at Navan on his
latest start, beaten 11 lengths, but the step up in distance and blinkers going back on in handicap
company could see Ger Lyons' gelding return to winning ways. Claim The Lady is of interest on his
handicap debut based on his return effort here over a mile behind Buckhurst, while the drop in trip and
a set of cheekpieces could see Rips Dream bounce back to form.

'ElllyEracs | DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

<

Bownioad en the

App Store




