

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R6) 20:20 LEOPARDSTOWN, 1m 2f

Ryans Cleaning Event Specialists Handicap (Class ) (3YO plus)

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (2)		1000-00	<b>TENNESSEE WILDCAT</b> 26 C b g Kheleyf - Windbeneathmywings	9 10 - 0	S P Bird (10) G M Lyons	90
2 (6)	#	213217-	<b>DAWN HOOFER</b> 298 (29J) D b f Dawn Approach - Super Hoofer	49 - 12b1	S M Crosse (5) P Nolan	88
3 (1)	<u>;</u> * ;	21243-0	<b>NIMITZ</b> 26 D b g Casamento - Siphon Melody	59-3	D P McDonogh C O'Brien	79
4 (7)		21-6529	RIPS DREAM 14 b g Rip Van Winkle - Billys Dream	4 9 - 0p1	B M Coen (5) P J Flynn	76
5 (8)		00-0600	<b>DANCE EMPEROR</b> 14 C b g Holy Roman Emperor - Dance Avenue	48-12	H J Horgan (10) Peter Fahey	74
6 (3)		448-252	INVASION DAY 12 b g Footstepsinthesand - Van De Cappelle	38 - 10b	C T Keane G M Lyons	84
7 (4)		339-39	CLAIM THE LADY 54 b c Acclamation - Always The Lady	38-4	N G McCullagh Mrs J Harrington	78
8 (5)	K	380604-	CLUELESS HILL 288 b c Vocalised - Dancing Bandit	48-4	R P Cleary L Comer	66

Long Handicap: Clueless Hill 7 - 13

ATR VERDICT: INVASION DAY was no match for a Dermot Weld odds-on shot at Navan on his latest start, beaten 11 lengths, but the step up in distance and blinkers going back on in handicap company could see Ger Lyons' gelding return to winning ways. Claim The Lady is of interest on his handicap debut based on his return effort here over a mile behind Buckhurst, while the drop in trip and a set of cheekpieces could see Rips Dream bounce back to form.

Top Tip: INVASION DAY (6)

Watch out for: CLAIM THE LADY (7)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



